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AUTHORIZATION(S): 

SUMMARY 

Issue for Decision (Consent Agenda) 

A vacancy has occurred on the New York State Independent Living Council, Inc. 
(NYSILC). Should the Board of Regents approve the proposed appointment to the 
NYSILC? 

Reason(s) for Consideration 

The 1992 Amendments to the Rehabilitation Act require the Board of Regents to 
appoint members to the NYSILC. 

Proposed Handling 

This item will come before the Full Board at its June 2020 meeting. 

Procedural History 

Each year, as vacancies occur, the Board of Regents approves recommendations 
to fill such vacancies. 

Background Information 

Information on the proposed appointee is noted in Attachment 1 and a list of the 
entire NYSILC is noted in Attachment 2. 
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Related Regent’s Items 
 
November 2019 (https://www.regents.nysed.gov/common/regents/files/1219brca1.pdf) 
 
Recommendation 

 
 VOTED: That Richard Beadon be appointed for a 1.5-year term, starting June 
2020 and ending December 2021. 

 
Timetable for Implementation 

 
Upon approval by the Board of Regents of the recommended candidate, 

appointment will go into effect June 8, 2020. 
 
 
 
Attachments 
  

https://www.regents.nysed.gov/common/regents/files/1219brca1.pdf


Attachment 1 
 

New York State Independent Living Council, Inc. 
 (New Appointment for term January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021) 

 
ACCES is recommending one new appointment resulting from an unexpected term 

vacancy. 
 
Richard Beadon  
32 84 31st Street 
Apt. 1D 
Astoria, NY 11106 
(631) 988-8465 
richiebeadon@gmail.com  
 

• Has experience in writing government, foundation, and individual funder 
proposals and reports in addition to having experience writing and editing grants. 

• Worked as a Development Intern at PCI Media Impact and a Grant Writing Intern 
at the Business Center Outreach Network 
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Attachment 2 
 

New York State Independent Living Council, Inc. 
(Term Expirations) 
 
Center for Independent Living Director Chosen by Other Directors 
 
2020 Joe Bravo, P.O. Box 6, Central Valley, NY 10917, (914) 980-1699 

Email: JBravo297@aol.com 
 
Representatives from Centers for Independent Living 
 
2020 Clifton Perez, 33 Rankin Avenue, Troy, NY 12180, (518) 396-8347 

Email: CPerez@ilchv.org  
 
2022 Aileen Martin, Northern Regional Center for Independent Living, 36788 NYS Route 12E, 

Clayton, NY 13624, (315) 767-5643 
Email: AMarin@NRCIL.Org 

 
2022 Crystal Rivera, Bronx Independent Living Services, 55 Rutgers St. Apt. 11G, New York, 

NY 10002, (347) 581-8811 
Email: Crystal@BILS.org  

 
Advocates for Individuals with Disabilities 
 
2020 Kathryn Carroll, Esquire, 29A Gatelot Avenue, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, (631) 

521-3018  
Email: kathryn@kecarroll.com  

 
2020   Maria Samuels, 984 North Broadway, Yonkers, NY 10701 (914) 968-4717 X112 

Email: Marias@wdom.org  
 
2020 Jan Lynch, 507 Hayts Road, Ithaca, NY 14850 (607) 592.8053 

Email: janlynch83@gmail.com 
 
2021 Richard Beadon, 32 84 31st Street, Apt. 1D, Astoria, NY 11106, (631) 988-8465 

Email: richiebeadon@gmail.com  
 
2022 John Zick, 962 W. 1st Street, Elmira, NY 14905 (607) 738-6111 

Email: jmzick@yahoo.com 
 
Representatives of Service Organizations for Individuals with Disabilities  
 
2020   Chad Eldred, 608 Bull Creek Road, Whitney Point, New York 13862, (607) 768-           
 2517 
           Email: chad.eldred@gmail.com 
 
2020 Lindsey Miller, 53 Harris Ave, Albany, NY 12208, (646) 641-8930 

Email: lmiller@ilny.org   
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2020 Daniel Fuster, Westchester Disabled On the Move Inc., 15 Spring Pond Drive, 

Ossining, NY 10562, (914) 880-4307 
Email: FusterD@ICloud.Com 
 

2020 Vernon Bonse, 305 Windsor Hwy., Apt. 2, New Windsor, NY 12553, (845)-764-
8382  
Email: ASLVERN@GMAIL.COM  

 
2021 Denise DiNoto, 202 Fairfax Row, Waterford, NY 12188, (518) 694-6744  

Email: mwny01@gmail.com 
 
2022 Aaron Baier, Access to Independence of Cortland County, 25 Lincoln Avenue, 

Cortland, NY 13045, (607) 624-1455 
Email: Baier@aATIcortland.org 

 
Parent/Guardian of an Individual with a Disability 
 
2020   Lynn Drucker, 1406 Van Nostrand Place, Merrick, NY 11566 (516) 426-0358   

Email: lynndrucker1@gmail.com 
 
2021 Ann Scherff, 8319 East Main Road, LeRoy, NY 14482, (585) 768 2759   

Email: alscherff@aol.com 
 
CIL Representative 
 
2022 Douglas Usiak, 3108 Main St, Buffalo, NY 14214, (716) 836-0822 ext 117  

Email: dusiak@wnyil.org 
 
Other Appropriate Individuals  
 
2020 Henry Nixon, 1791 Bruckner Boulevard, Apt. # 1-G, Bronx, NY 10472,  

(917) 450-3634 
E-mail: mrhenrynixon@aol.com 

 
2020 Vacancy  
 
2020 Edith Prentiss, 739 W 186 St, 4E, New York, NY 10033, (917) 733-3794  

Email: edith@disabledinaction.org 
 

2021 Robert Meek, 7980 Co. Rd. 153, Interlaken, NY 14847, (607) 532-8559  
Email: robert.w.meek50@gmail.com  

 
2022   Luticha Doucette, 14 Franklin Street Apartment 307, Rochester, NY 14604,  

(585) 530-0574 
 Email: lutichadoucette@gmail.com 
 
2022 Cynthia Alcozer, 382 Meadow Road Kings Park, NY 11754, (516) 974-6692 
 Email: chussain.acr@gmail.com 
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Business 
 
2021 Roger Benn, 55 Farnham Street, Cazenovia, NY 13035, (315) 569-3654 

E-mail:   rogerbenn1@gmail.com 
 
Ex Officio (DSE) 
 
2020 Joseph Tedesco - Manager, Independent Living Unit, New York State Education 

Department, ACCES-VR, 89 Washington Avenue, Albany, NY 12234,  
(518) 473-6829 
Email: Joseph.Tedesco@nysed.gov  
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